Construction Loan.  To provide funds to Borrower to develop and 
construct additions and improvements to The Links Shopping Center 
(the “Improvements”) in the City of Augusta, Masters County, Michigan 
(“Property”). An interest reserve in the amount of Five Hundred Sixty 
Thousand and 00/100 ($560,000.00) Dollars will be required under the 
Construction Loan from which interest shall be paid under the 
Construction Loan until such time as such reserve is exhausted.  
Advances under the Construction Loan will be limited by the advance 
formulas referenced herein and shall be subject to the disbursement